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July 6, 1981

h

Joe D. Ramey RV’ (/I/t
Division Director

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division /]**a

P. 0. Box 2083 |

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of
Unorthodox Location for Jerome P. McHugh's
Negro_Canyon #1,-2300" ENL = 760" FHL. Sec 7 T3IN R7W

an dJuan County, New Mexico A9 IR R

T T

Dear Mr. Ramey: g,,in

Enclosed please find three copies of the Application for Administrative
Approval of the Unorthodox Location for the above-referenced well,

which application includes a plat showing the ownership of all leases
offsetting this spacing unit for which the unorthodox location is sought,
and all wells completed thereon, and a plat showing the existent topo-
graphical conditions of the well location. Also enclosed are copies of
the dedicated acreage plat.

Copies of this application are being submitted to all offsetting
operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your office
with a waiver of objection.

Please advise if you need further information.
Sincerely,

Fprona— @ by

Jerome P. McHugh Jr.
Agent for Applicant

fp

Enclosures

cc: Jerome P. McHugh
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Joe D. Ramey JERoME P. S - 09 199,
July 6, 1981 Negro CanfnCeNgzm—~

Af h -
rage 2 SANTA '22’ Oiisioy,

xc: Frank Chavez
New Mexico 0il1 Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, NM 87410

James Sims

U. S. Geological Durvey
0i1 & Gas Operations

P 0 Drawer 600
Farmiington, NM 87401

Forrest H. Wood
Northwest Pipeline Corp.
P 0 Box 90

Farmington, NM 87401

Jerome P, McHugh

650 South Cherry St., Suite 1225
No. 1074

P 0 Box 22557

Denver, CO 80222




P

\
APPLICATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL ou_Loszu¢AlV‘V(NVEﬂON

OF UNORTHODOX LOCATION SR
NORTHWEST PIP!'UNL' ARPRRATICY

Applicant: Jerome P. McHugh
JUL

(]

1981

Name of Well:  Negro Canyon #1 PRODUCTION ARD Diililid

Land Dedicated to the Well: Township 31 North, Range 7 West N.M.P.M.

Section 7, Special proration unit: Tract I of 31-7
San Juan County, NM
By orders R-2046 & R-1066

Proposed Unorthodox Location: 2300' FNL - 160' FWL
Sec 7 T3IN R7W
San Juan County, NM

Reason for Unorthodox Location: Topographical conditions in tract #54 of
Section 7. The steep slope and Lake Navajo pro-
hibit an orthodox location.

Offsetting Leases and Operators
and Well Completions: See Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference.

Existent Topographical Conditions: See Exhibits "B" and "C", attached hereto
and incorporated herein.by reference.

New Mexico 0il1 Conservation Division
Rule Authorizing Application: Rule 104-F

oV g Qe

L Jacobsz;dgent

hereby acknowledges receipt of the
Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox Location filed by

Wajver:

Jerome P. McHugh herein and hereby waives objection to
Jerome P. McHugh's Application for Administrative
Approval of Unorthodox Location for their Negro Canyon #] TN
Well as proposed herein. /N}ORTHWEST PIRELINE ORPORATION
BY: 7y A, ,,/3_//9

oAt £-5-%/




July 31, 1981

Dugan Production Corporation
P. 0. Box 208
Farmington, NM 87401

Gentlemen:

RE: Jerome P. McHugh
Negro Canyon #1
2300 FNL & 160' FWL
Sec. 7, T3IN, R7MW
San Juan, Co., NM

‘VA

v
Southland Royalty Company

Please be advised that Southland Royalty Company does not operate

offset acreage to the subject well.

Sincerely,

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY’"

=) pV gq/
L. 0. Van Ryan

District Production Manager

LOVR/ke

attachments

Cogg & fomey

F Harey

Me begt,
LHTA - Re-Amensen

PO. DRAWER 570 (505) 325-1841 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401
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August 7, 1981

il
®)

dugan production corp.

Supron Energy Corp. o v o
Box 808 T
Farmington, NM 87401

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of
Unorthodox Location for Jerome P. McHugh's
Negro Canyon #1, Tocated 2300' FNL - 160' FWL,
Sec 7, T3IN R7W, San Juan County, NM

Gentlemen:

Enclosed "are copies of the instruments filed with the New Mexico 0il
Conservation Division o regarding the Application for Administrative
Approval of the Unorthodox lLocation for the above-referenced well.

If you do not have any objection to this unorthodox location, please

sign all three copies of this waiver. Please send one executed copy

to Joe D. Ramey, Division Director, New Mexico Qil Conservation Division,
P. 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM, 87501, and return one executed copy to .
our office. The remaining copy is for your records.

Thank you in advance for your assistance and cooperation in this matter.
Sincerely,

0 ni. .
k\/ycu‘ww@, WO TS

Jerome P. McHugh Jr. 5)
Agent for Applicant

fp
Enclosures
cc: McHugh

NMOCD, Santa Fe
NMOCD, Aztec

709 BLOOMFIELD RD. e P. 0. BOX 208 e FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 e PHONE: 505-325-1821
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709 BLOOMFIELD RD. e P. 0. BOX 208 e FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 e PHONE: 505-325-1821
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| dugan production corp.

July 21, 1981

tdoe D. Ramey, Division Director

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P 0 Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Frank Chavez

New Mexico 0il1 Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.

Aztec, NM 87410

James Sims

U S Geological Survey
0i1 & Gas Operations
P 0 Drawer 600
Farmington, NM 87401

RE: Jerome P. McHugh's Negro Canyon #1
Application for Administrative Approval
of Unorthodox location - submitted 7-7-81
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an amended copy of Exhibit "A" (sketch and list of offsetting
operators) to be filed with our above-referenced application.

Copies of the application and request for waiver have been sent to
Southland Royalty via certified mail, with the request that they forward
a signed copy of that waiver to NMOCD in Santa Fe.

Thank you,

Z;TZHUQP’] W

Encl.
cc: McHugh
fp



OFFSETTING OPERATORS

Northwest Pipeline Corp.

P 0 Box 90
Farmington, NM 87401

Southland Royalty Co.
P O Drawer .570

Farmington, NM wwaod

JEROME P. McHUGH
Negro Canyon #]

Application for Administrative
Approval of Unorthodox location

Exhibit "A" AMENDED
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY Ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE -

1000 RIO BRAZODS ROAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
(505) 334-6178

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

DATE JZ& /5/ (48!

RE: Proposed MC___ ' -
Proposed DHC , o
Proposed NSL_____\— S et pena
Proposed SWD . L
Proposed WFX |
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

| have examined the apphcatlon dated JL,L v 8 )‘?8[ o

7 : .
for th&ﬁromz 90 /1’\0 . faf /U@C!ﬁ) Cd“\/ﬂw\ ' ‘ ' E 7"3”\/ 7LV

Operator. ~lLease and Wel) No. Unit, S-T-Rv

and my recommendations are as follows-'“ — o s .
Tenntco Ovmng r»alﬂ W ithin- ‘an |irr~egu(of cﬂ ‘/~ra$ﬁ

HpQ L\ac exz)ﬂ;_wrﬁ Q n (m'k!‘({"” ln oartllmg o] we// OL[(O,'
T, -cm‘ﬁ Tew Aorn’] uu_f Ma !o(. . o r-ﬁau,ﬂ/, ,0 /nca‘?llam,
Dern~o &/% He s wel, ac ,ocaie/o QJ :";9“ ) 2 /1‘L) /”j
coorn el dby hheragely Lot thought oral Lle
Yours truly, ' ‘\'O \t“«{)w Cib@ﬂL T{m '/\Qc/()j LV\-L(I‘(S-(L, ;

C\.Q 0 <L\/«\<//\ + : | f';'

\J ux)




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZDS ROAD
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410

(505) 334-6178

O1L CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
OATE ., -~
RE: Proposed MC

Proposed DHC

Proposed NSL 7

Proposed SwD

Proposed WFX

Proposed PMX
Gentlemen:
| have examined the application dated {; - R
fOI‘ the\;‘ [ X //’V‘« ,‘ {0 : f; : ”," R r /

Operator “Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

“

Yours truly, ' oo s




STATE OF NEW MEXICO :

ENCRGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

g, OIL CONSERVATION DOIVISION

BRUCE KING July 13, 1981 POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVEANOR , STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

LARRY KEHOE SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501
SECRETARY (S05) 827-2434

Dugan Production Corp.
P. 0. Box 208
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 -

Re: Application for Non-Standard
Location: Jerome P. McHugh's

- Negro Canyon Well No. 1, Sec. 7,
T-31-N, R-7-W, San Juan County

We may not process the subject application for non-standard
location until the required information or plats checked below
(is) (are) submitted.

/ / A plat must be submitted clearly showing the ownership of
the offsetting leases.

A statement must be submitted that offset owners have been
notified of the application by certified mail.

‘\

/ / A plat must be submitted fully identifying the topography
necessitating the non-standard location.
/X*] other: Please show the ovérship to the North, Northwest,

West, Southwest and South.

O R

R. L. STAMETS
Technical Support Chief

RLS/dr
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dugan production corp.
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July 6, 1981

z//Fr‘ank Chavez
New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.
Aztec, NM 87410

James F. Sims

U. S. Geological Survey
P. 0. Box 959
Farmington, NM 87401

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of
Unorthodox Location for Jerome P. McHugh's
Negro Canyon #1, 2300' FNL - 160" FWL, Sec 7 T31N R7W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Sir:
Enclosed are copies of the instruments filed with the New Mexico

0i1 Conservation Division regarding the Application for Administrative
Approval of the Unorthodox Location for the above-referenced well.

Sincerely,

;erome P. McHugh, dJr.

Agent for Applicant
p

Enclosures

cc: Jerome P. McHugh

709 BLOOMFIELD RD. « P.O. BOX 208 « FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 « PHONE: 505-325-288
/82!




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY snp MINERALS DEPARTMENT

All distances must be from the outer houndaries of the Srct

OlIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
. P.O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

PEEENLY;

Form C-102

Eﬁsed 10-1-78

Cperotor Lcose l' o welll{y
Jerome P. McHugh Negro Canyon j!ii JUL 13 1981 ”f]ﬂ
Unit Letler Section Township Honge Counlcr)“ CONSERven
E 7 31 Nor th 7 West San” Juag VALY DvISTOM
Actuol Footage Location of ‘Well: CANTAR Y
2300 feet from the Nor th line and 160 feet {rom the Wes t line
Ground LLevel Clev, Producing Formation Pool Dedicaled Acseaqe:
6290 Dakota Basin Dakota 320 heres |

interest and royalty).

[] Yes [ ] No

this form if necessary.)

I answer is *‘yes;’ type of consolidation

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. If more than one lcase is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

I answer is “‘no)’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

|
l
l
I
|
|

-

-

n\&/
/
rd

O
Y

/o

3

N

3
Sz ITIVEN
(/vzugdo £ aA—()

-“——

S

Tract "I
By Orden

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division.

JEROME P. McHUGH
Negro Canyon #]

Application for Administrative
Approval of Unorthodox Location

Exhibit "B"

" of 31-7
: R-2046

’T m \~Lm
39 ze
e

— A — —

CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify thot the information con-
toined herein Is true ond complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

Name

Jerome P. McHugh

Position

Agent

Company

Jerome P. McHugh

location

rorrdQ Tom field
% -

Date Surveyed

July 2, 1981

Registered Prolesatonal Englnecr
and/or Land Surveyo:

Edaan H [frrasn foson

L 1 } L3

1320 1680 1980 2310

06D 20

R

26 40

2000 1500 10¢0 s0Q (]

Certiticate No. 5979
Edgar L, Risenhoover, L,S.
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JEROME P. McHUGH
Negro Canyon #1

Application for Administrative
Approval of Unorthodox Loc.

Exhibit “"C"




APPLICATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE AHBMOW A A
OF UNORTHODOX LOCATION  OIL CONSERVATIUN DjyiSTON
SANTA FE

AppTlicant: Jerome P. McHugh

Name of Well: Negro Canyon #]

Land Dedicated to the Well: Township 31 North, Range 7 West N.M.P.M. "

Section 7, Special proration unit: Tract I of 31-7
San Juan County, NM
By orders R-2046 & R-1066

Proposed Unorthodox Location: 2300' FNL - 160' FWL
Sec 7 T3IN R7W
San Juan County, NM

Reason for Unorthodox Location: Topographical conditions in tract #54 of
Section 7. The steep slope and Lake Navajo pro-
hibit an orthodox location.

Offsetting Leases and Operators

and Well Completions: See Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference.

Existent Topographical Conditions: See Exhibits "B" and "C", attached hereto
and incorporated herein by reference.

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
Rule Authorizing Application: Rule 104-F

BY: Q«L 7 QJM‘—’

f?ﬁ L. Jacobsl;ﬂéent
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY snp MI

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISI
. P.O. BOX 2088
NERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

All distences must be from the outer houndaries of the Se

“ . JuL 09 198

rm C-102
vised 10-1-78

Gypertotor Lecase
Jerome P, McHugh Negro Canyon NSERVATION CHVIS‘ON]
Unit Lelter Section Township Ronge County SANTA FE
E 7 31 North 7 West San Juan
Actugl Footoge Location of Well:
2300 feet from the North line and 160 feet from the West line
Ground Level Elev, Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:
6290 Dakota Basin Dakota 329 Acres

[ Yes

H answer

this form if necessary.)

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. Uf more than one lecase is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the intcrests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

If answer is “‘yes]’ type of consolidation

(] No

).S 6

no,’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division.

e

JEROME P. HMcHUGH

Negro Canyon #]

Application for Administrative
! Approval of Unorthodox Location

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify thot the informotion con-
toined herein is true ond complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

Exhibit "B"
3 Name
| e e —— - — Jerome P. McHugh
i,3 ’ ! l
f, Q L Position
i o vy \L | Tract "I" of 31-7 Agent ]
Bl Yo S0 i By Orderj: R-2046 p— w
| R-1066 Jer
| PR . 1 Jerome P. McHugh
N3V
Q € ) Date
\r@ - RN
Ta g | sec |7 7-6-81
E
éT e ‘,.umn,,
P;I\k" i ' ',,'
! { | ! ber ’ocohon
“ ‘ sho@ @iﬁ.@\)‘a h &m field
]
| ' P
! !
' .
TRACT #54 1 { 8
~~~~~~ - e Ny om
! ""mmu-\‘
[} l Date Surveyed
| July 2, 1981
[ i Registered Proiessional Englinect
' ond/or Land Surveyo:
[
i _ i ,
‘ ! ! foéqdzu /W
. [ o 0 gun tud | Certitfeate No. 5979
e — \ ! —r { - ! ¥ -1 .
0 330 ee0 80 1320 1680 198N 2310 2640 2000 1300 ) ©00 [ Edgar L. Risenhoover, L.S,
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JEROME P. McHUGH
Negro Canyon #1

Application for Administrative
Approval of Unorthodox Loc.

Exhibit "C"




